Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Yeon LEE	11/12/2008
Youngjun ROH	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	Kia Motors Corporation		
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: mcarlos@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF) One Market, Spear Street Tower, Suite 28 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5348US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica E. Carlos

PATENT

500715170 **REEL: 021892 FRAME: 0388**

Total Attachments: 1

source=060944_5348US_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021892 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

WHER				ORS, citizens of Korea, residing at			
			o 4-dong, Seocho-gu, Seo				
are the	inventors of the inventi	on in for which we l	have executed an application	ng-city, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, on for a Patent of the United States			
⊠ wh	ich is executed on	ovember 12, 2008] □even	date herewith or			
⊠ wh	ich is identified by Mor	gan, Lewis & Bocki	us LLP docket no. 060944-	-5348			
□ wh	ich was filed on , Appli	cation No.					
par	parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application						
and W.	en known. HEREAS, <u>HYUNDA</u> <u>ORATION</u> of 231, Y in, to and under the sai	angjae-dong, Seoch	io-gu, Seoul, Korea, ASS	ae-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Kore IGNEES are desirous of obtaining out	a; KIA MOTORS rentire right, title and		
MI	ETHOD AND APPAR	ATUS FOR CALC	ULATING EFFECTIVE	VOLUME OF DIESEL PARTICU	LATE FILTER		
by these our enti- continu applica- which is such ap- of the U domest- including	ration, the receipt of whe presents do hereby sell re right, title and interestions thereof, and all litions for industrial per inay hereafter be filed plications and the right Jnited States, the Intensic laws of the country ing, without limitation,	tich is hereby acknowl, assign, transfer and st in, to and under the Patents of the United perty protection, into for said invention in to claim for the same national Convention in which any such appatents, utility mode	wledged, we, the said ASS d set over, unto the said ASS d said Invention, and the s I States which may be gracicluding, without limitation any country or countries e the priority rights derive for the Protection of Indu plication is filed, as may b	(\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other GIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transfer SSIGNEES, its successors, legal repressid United States application and all dinted thereon and all reissues and extern, all applications for patents, utility foreign to the United States, together different said United States application in ustrial Property, or any other internative applicable; and all forms of industriand designs which may be granted for and reissues thereof;	erred and set over, and sentatives and assigns, ivisions, renewals and assigns thereof; and all models, and designs r with the right to file under the Patent Laws onal agreement or the al property protection,		
•	AND WE HEREBY	authorize and reques	st the Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks of the United S	tates, and any Official		
protecti	country or countries for	eign to the United St aforesaid, to issue th	tates, whose duty it is to is	sue patents or other evidence or forms INEES, its successors, legal represent	of industrial property		
not exe	AND WE HEREBY cuted, and will not exec			convey the entire interest herein assig	ned, and that we have		
execute	ntatives and assigns, ar all divisional, continu ASSIGNEES, its succ	ny facts known to us ling, reissue and fore	respecting said invention eign applications, make al	mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEES, and testify in any legal proceeding, in rightful oaths, and generally do ever btain and enforce proper protection for	sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid		
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, We hereunto set of	our hands and seals the day and	year set opposite our respective signatures.			
Date	November 12	, 2008	LEE, JAE YFON	Jan Man Lo	Las.		
				mi.			
Date	November 12	, 2008	ROH, YOUNGJUN		1.S.		
State of)	SS.:		- C	,		
Сошпту							
	On	2008 befor	e me,	, Notary Public, personally appeare	d		
	, personally k	nown to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to	the within instrument and		
			in his/her/their authorized cap- cted, executed the instrument.	acity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature	e(s) on the instrument the		

WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT REEL: 021892 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 11/25/2008